			
LAMB OF GOD + KREATOR

Postpones ‘State of Unrest’ European Tour to 2022.

Thy Art Is Murder and Gatecreeper added to support!
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					LAMB OF GOD and KREATOR regret to confirm that they have had to postpone their intended 'State Of Unrest' tour.
The two metal legends' co-headline tour will now take place in late 2022.  Although disappointing news, the tour makes two monster additions with new wave giants, Thy Art Is Murder and US death masters, Gatecreeper.

Fri 18th Nov - Denmark - COPENHAGEN Forum Black Box
Sat 19th Nov - Sweden - STOCKHOLM Fryshuset Arenan
Mon 21st Nov - Finland - OULU Teatria
Tue 22nd Nov - Finland - HELSINKI Ice Hall Black Box
Thu 24th Nov - Poland - WARSAW Stodola
Sat 26th Nov - Germany - MUNICH Zenith
Sun 27th Nov - Germany - BERLIN Columbiahalle
Tue 29th Nov - Netherlands - TILBURG O13
Wed 30th Nov - Belgium - BRUSSELS AB
Fri 2nd Dec - Germany - LUDWIGSBURG MHP Arena
Sat 3rd Dec - Germany - ESSEN Grugahalle
Sun 4th Dec - Germany - SAARBRÜCKEN Saarlandhalle
Tue 6th Dec - Spain - MADRID Riviera
Wed 7th Dec - Spain - BARCELONA Razzmatazz
Fri 9th Dec - Germany - WIESBADEN Schlachthof
Sat 10th Dec - Germany - HAMBURG Edel Optics Arena
Sun 11th Dec - Germany - LEIPZIG Haus Auensee
Tue 20th Dec - France - PARIS L'Olympia
Wed 21st Dec - Switzerland - ZURICH Samsung Hall
 
Tickets remain valid for the rearranged dates. To buy tickets, please contact box offices or order online here. You can also visit stateofunresttour.com.





 
				KREATOR, fresh from their headline performances at Europe’s first metal festivals back from the pandemic, during the Summer. Including their, already legendary, headline set at Bloostock Open Air. LAMB OF GOD confirmed to showcase what is to come on the ‘State of Unrest’ during their most anticipated headline slot at Bloodstock 2022.





 
 
KREATOR’s latest single ‘666 – World Divided – available to stream here:
https://www.nuclearblast.de/en/products/tontraeger/vinyl/7-ep/kreator-lamb-of-god-666-world-divided-checkmate-green-vinyl.html

LAMB OF GOD's self-titled album is in stores now. Pre-order your copy here: nblast.de/LOG-LambOfGod

Lamb of God/Kreator – Special Edition 7” (green disc) – available here: 
https://www.nuclearblast.de/en/products/tontraeger/vinyl/7-ep/kreator-lamb-of-god-666-world-divided-checkmate-green-vinyl.html
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EUROPE 2022
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18.11 COPENHAGEN, DK - FORUM BLACK BOX  06.12 MADRID, ES - RIVIERA

19.11 STOCKHOLM, SE - FRYSHUSET ARENAN 07.12 BARCELONA, ES - RAZZMATAZZ

20,11 OULU, FL - TEATRIA 09.12 WIESBADEN, DE - SCHLAGHTHOF

22.11 HELSINKI, FL - ICE HALL BLACK BOX 10.12 HAMBURG, DE - EDEL OPTICS ARENA

24.11 WARSAW, PL - STODOLA 11.12 LEIPZIG, DE - HAUS AUENSEE

26.11 MUNICH, DE - ZE| = 13.12 LONDON, UK - 02 ACADEMY BRIXTON

27,11 BERLIN, DE- COLUMBIAHALLE b4 14.12 GLASGOW, UK - 02 ACADEMY GLASGOW
20/11 TILBURG, NL - 013 15.12 BIRMINGHAM, UK - 02 ACADEMY BIRMINGHAM
30.11 BRUSSELS, BE - AB 16.12 BRISTOL, UK - 02 ACADEMY BRISTOL
02.12°LUDWIGSBURG, DE - MHP ARENA 18.12 MANCHESTER, UK - MANCHESTER ACADEMY
03.12 ESSEN, DE - GRUGAHALLE 20.12 PARIS, FR - L'OLYMPIA

04.12 SAARBUCKEN, DE - SAARLANDHALLE 21.12 ZURICH, CH - SAMSUNG HALL /.
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